LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

75.00% 25.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0.00% 100.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0.00% 100.00%

Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender)

Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender)

Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 (select lender in comments field)

0.00% 100.00%

0

#VALUE!

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being tracked

at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being tracked

at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being tracked

at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being tracked

at entry level in the project's accounting system)

2 of 2

 Exhibit B-3

EXHIBIT B-3

20-Year Cash Flow Proforma

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow

Octavia Parcel U
TCAC Income Limits In Use!

Total # Units: LOSP Units

Non-LOSP

Units 2023 2024 2025
63   32 31

51.00% 49.00%

INCOME

%
annual

inc LOSP
% annual
increase

Comments
(related to annual inc assumptions) LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP

non-

LOSP Total LOSP

non-

LOSP Total
Residential - Tenant Rents 2.0% 2.0% 99,000   515,952   614,952   100,980   526,271   627,251   103,000   536,796   639,796

Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 539,925   539,925   556,108   556,108   572,795   572,795

Commercial Space n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;

Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% 1   1   1

Residential Parking 0.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Rent Income 0.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Supportive Services Income 0.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Interest Income - Project Operations 0.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Laundry and Vending 0.0% 4,434   4,260   8,694   4,434   4,260   8,694   4,434   4,260   8,694

Tenant Charges 0.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Residential Income 0.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Commercial Income n/a 2.5%
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;

Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account) n/a n/a
Link from Reserve Section below, as

applicable -   111,374   111,374   -   115,078   115,078   -   122,821   122,821

Gross Potential Income 643,359   631,586   1,274,946   661,522   645,609   1,307,132   680,229   663,878   1,344,107
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (4,950)   (25,798)   (30,748)   (5,049)   (26,314)   (31,363)   (5,150)   (26,840)   (31,990)

Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a (1)   (1)   (1)

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 638,409   605,788   1,244,198   656,473   619,296   1,275,769   675,079   637,038   1,312,117

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management

Management Fee 3.0% 3.0% 1st Year to be set according to HUD schedule. 25,061   24,079   49,140   25,813   24,801   50,614   26,588   25,545   52,133

Asset Management Fee 3.0% 3.0% per MOHCD policy 11,965   11,495   23,460   12,324   11,840   24,164   12,693   12,195   24,889

Sub-total Management Expenses 37,026   35,574   72,600   38,137   36,641   74,778   39,281   37,740   77,021

Salaries/Benefits
Office Salaries 3.0% 3.0% 38,271   36,770   75,041   39,419   37,873   77,293   40,602   39,010   79,611

Manager's Salary 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Health Insurance and Other Benefits 3.0% 3.0% 70,041   67,294   137,336   72,142   69,313   141,456   74,307   71,393   145,699

Other Salaries/Benefits 3.0% 3.0% 71,840   69,022   140,862   73,995   71,093   145,088   76,215   73,226   149,441

Administrative Rent-Free Unit 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 180,152   173,087   353,239   185,556   178,280   363,836   191,123   183,628   374,751

Administration
Advertising and Marketing 3.0% 3.0% 739   710   1,449   761   731   1,492   784   753   1,537

Office Expenses 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Office Rent 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Legal Expense - Property 3.0% 3.0% 3,570   3,430   7,000   3,677   3,533   7,210   3,787   3,639   7,426

Audit Expense 3.0% 3.0% 13,570   13,038   26,608   13,977   13,429   27,406   14,396   13,832   28,228

Bookkeeping/Accounting Services 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Bad Debts 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous 3.0% 3.0% 21,930   21,070   42,999   22,587   21,702   44,289   23,265   22,353   45,618

Sub-total Administration Expenses 39,809   38,247   78,056   41,003   39,395   80,398   42,233   40,577   82,810

Utilities
Electricity 3.0% 3.0% 13,371   12,847   26,218   13,773   13,232   27,005   14,186   13,629   27,815

Water 3.0% 3.0% 41,936   40,291   82,227   43,194   41,500   84,693   44,489   42,745   87,234

Gas 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sewer 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Utilities 55,307   53,138   108,445   56,966   54,732   111,698   58,675   56,374   115,049

Taxes and Licenses
Real Estate Taxes 3.0% 3.0% 2,396   2,302   4,699   2,468   2,372   4,840   2,542   2,443   4,985

Payroll Taxes 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Taxes, Licenses and Permits 3.0% 3.0% 1,002   963   1,965   1,032   992   2,024   1,063   1,021   2,084

Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 3,398   3,265   6,664   3,500   3,363   6,864   3,605   3,464   7,069

Insurance
Property and Liability Insurance 3.0% 3.0% 81,232   78,047   159,279   83,669   80,388   164,057   86,179   82,800   168,979

Fidelity Bond Insurance 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Worker's Compensation 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Director's & Officers' Liability Insurance 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Insurance 81,232   78,047   159,279   83,669   80,388   164,057   86,179   82,800   168,979

Maintenance & Repair
Payroll 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Supplies 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Contracts 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Garbage and Trash Removal 3.0% 3.0% 23,538   22,615   46,153   24,244   23,293   47,538   24,971   23,992   48,964

Security Payroll/Contract 3.0% 3.0% 141,540   47,180   188,720   145,786   48,595   194,382   150,160   50,053   200,213

HVAC Repairs and Maintenance 3.0% 3.0% 11,102   10,667   21,769   11,435   10,987   22,422   11,778   11,316   23,094

Vehicle and Maintenance Equipment Operation and Repairs 3.0% 3.0% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Operating and Maintenance Expenses 3.0% 3.0% 28,605   27,483   56,089   29,463   28,308   57,771   30,347   29,157   59,505

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 204,785   107,945   312,730   210,929   111,183   322,112   217,257   114,519   331,776

Supportive Services 3.0% 3.0% -   53,068   53,068   -   54,660   54,660   -   56,300   56,300

Commercial Expenses
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;

Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   735   761

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 601,709   542,372   1,144,791   619,761   558,643   1,179,138   638,354   575,402   1,214,516
PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 18,171

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.

Ground Lease Base Rent 7,650   7,350   15,000   7,650   7,350   15,000   7,650   7,350   15,000

Bond Monitoring Fee -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Replacement Reserve Deposit 16,065   15,435   31,500   16,065   15,435   31,500   16,065   15,435   31,500

Operating Reserve Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial
from 'Commercial Op. Budget' Worksheet;

Commercial to Residential allocation: 100% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 23,715   22,785   46,500   23,715   22,785   46,500   23,715   22,785   46,500

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 625,424   565,157   1,191,291   643,476   581,428   1,225,638   662,069   598,187   1,261,016
PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 18,909

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 12,984   40,632   52,907   12,997   37,868   50,130   13,010   38,851   51,101

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.